-OP \$265.00 1116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jamboree in the Hills, Inc.		12/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Live Nation Worldwide, Inc.		
Street Address:	9348 Civic Center Drive		
City:	Beverly Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90210		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1116089	JAMBOREE IN THE HILLS
Registration Number:	1130226	JAMBOREE U.S.A.
Registration Number:	1134669	JAMBOREE USA
Registration Number:	1904479	JAMBOREE U.S.A.
Registration Number:	1913437	JAMBOREE USA
Registration Number:	1913369	JAMBOREE USA
Registration Number:	1956081	JAMBOREE USA
Registration Number:	1992634	JAMBOREE IN THE HILLS
Registration Number:	2072991	JAMBOREE IN THE HILLS
Registration Number:	2351598	JAMBOREE IN THE HILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0124

900065162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 210-554-5450 Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street, Suite 1800 Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22187.2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela B. Huff /pbhuff35901/ Signature: Date: 12/19/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=JamboreetoLiveNation#page1.tif source=JamboreetoLiveNation#page2.tif source=JamboreetoLiveNation#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0125

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jamboree in the Hills, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a principal business address of 200 East Basse Road,

San Antonio, Texas, 78209 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using or has filed federal

trademark applications based on its use or its intent to use, various trademarks, service marks,

trade names, trade dress, logos, slogans, designs, and other source-identifying indicia, including

those set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Live Nation Worldwide, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and

by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a principal business address of 9348 Civic Center

Drive, Beverly Hills, California, 90210 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title

and interest in and to said Marks, any and all registrations and applications for registration

thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign,

transfer, and convey to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, all

registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights derived from or associated with

use of the Marks by Assignor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

Marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Marks. Assignor represents and

warrants that it has not previously assigned, licensed, or conveyed any interest in said Marks or

the other rights referenced herein, and Assignor agrees to execute any further lawful documents

needed to give full force and effect to this instrument.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0126

Signed this 19th day of December, 2006 and made effective as of December 21, 2005.

Jamboree in the Hills, Inc.

Name: Richard W. Wolf

Title: Vice President and Corporate Counsel

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this the 19th day of December, 2006, personally appeared Richard W. Wolf, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ELLEN LOCKWOOD Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 13, 2010

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Ellen Lockwon

My Commission Expires: $\frac{7/13/10}{}$

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
JAMBOREE IN THE HILLS & Design	1116089	April 3, 1979
JAMBOREE U.S.A. & Design	1130226	February 5, 1980
JAMBOREE USA & Design	1134669	May 6, 1980
JAMBOREE U.S.A. & Design	1904479	July 11, 1995
JAMBOREE USA (stylized)	1913437	August 22, 1995
JAMBOREE USA (stylized)	1913369	August 22, 1995
JAMBOREE USA (stylized)	1956081	February 13, 1996
JAMBOREE IN THE HILLS (stylized)	1992634	August 13, 1996
JAMBOREE IN THE HILLS (stylized)	2072991	June 24, 1997
JAMBOREE IN THE HILLS (stylized)	2351598	May 23, 2000

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0128